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For additional information about listed mediators please contact Christine A. Richard, Registrar: phone: 

504-619-0105   toll-free fax: 800-421-5722   email: crichard@lsba.org 601 St. Charles 
Avenue, New Orleans, LA  70130  

  
CIVIL MEDIATOR REGISTER  

Jonathan Robert Alden, Attorney at Law 
1133 Bal Harbor Boulevard, Suite 1139 
Number 141 
Punta Gorda, FL  33950 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

516-361-5100 
 
Jonathan@GulfCoastDRS.com 
www.GulfCoastDRS.com 

Kristen Amond, Attorney at Law 
3640 Magazine Street 
New Orleans, LA  70115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-556-5523 
504-556-5523 
kristen@amondlaw.com 

Robert W. Barton, Attorney at Law 
450 Laurel Street, Suite 800 
Baton Rouge, LA  70801 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-387-3221 
225-346-8049 
Bob.barton@taylorporter.com 

Jack C. Benjamin, Jr., Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 9145 
Metairie, LA  70005 

Telephone: 
Email: 

504-946-7010 
Jack.benjamin@jackbenjaminllc.com 

Brian F. Blackwell, Attorney of Law 
15328 Campanile Court 
Baton Rouge, LA  70810 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-769-2462 
225-769-2463 
brian@mediationservicescompany.com 

Patrick C. Blanchard, Attorney at Law  
23071 Highway 9 Bryceland  
Gibsland, LA  71028  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

318-263-2405  
  
patrickcblanchard@gmail.com  

Paul W. Breaux,  Attorney at 
16643 S. Fulwar Skipwith Rd. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70810  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-752-7633 
225-755-7759 
pcmkrs@cox.net  

Hattie M. Broussard, Attorney at Law  
151 Turnberry Drive  
New Orleans, LA  70128  

Telephone:  
Cell:  
Email:  

504-243-5183  
504-913-4367  
Hattie.broussard@gmail.com  

Dana L. Carter 
3157 Gentilly Blvd. #2597 
New Orleans, LA  70122 

Telephone 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-252-0962 or 832-481-2665 
 
Chief.negotiator1@gmail.com 

Jason A. Cavignac, Attorney at Law 
1100 Poydras Street, Suite 3250 
New Orleans, LA  70163 
 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-599-5775 
504-588-9750 
jcavignac@couhigpartners.com 

Danielle C. Claiborne, Attorney at Law 
626 Broad Street 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

337-439-3939 
337-439-4504 
dani@delphinlaw.com 

David C. Clement, Sr. 
650 Poydras Street, Suite 2828 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-598-2220 
 
dcc@clementgate.com 

Blair C. Constant, Attorney at Law 
1100 Poydras Street, Suite 3250 
New Orleans, LA  70163 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-599-5786 
504-382-5018 
bconstant@couhigpartners.com 

Michelle P. Cumberland, Attorney at Law 
6700 Jefferson Highway 
Baton Rouge, LA  70806 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

225-910-8189 
504-390-9208 
mcumberland@dunlapfiore.com 

Leonard A. Davis, Attorney at Law 
1 Everett Place 
New Orleans, LA  70115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-581-4892 
504-521-6024 
ldavis@hhklawfirm.com 

Casey Denson, Attorney at Law 
8131 Oak Street, Suite 100 
New Orleans, LA  70118 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-224-0110 
 
cdenson@caseydensonlaw.com 
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Mary Devereux, Attorney at Law 
5 Oak Tree Drive 
Slidell, LA  70458 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-705-1971 
 
mdevereux@aol.com 

Edward Doskey, Esq. 
829 St. Roch Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70117 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-529-3333 
504-529-3337 
edoskey@mac.com 

Richard Ducote, Attorney at Law 
318 East Boston Street, 2nd Floor 
Covington, LA  70433 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-898-2755 
985-898-2754 
rducote@ducotelaw.com 

Carly M. Falgout, Attorney at Law 
389 Driftwood Point Road 
Santa Rosa Beach, FL  32459 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

305-360-0981 
 
carly@BearMediation.com 

Jennifer A. Fiore, Attorney at Law 
6700 Jefferson Highway, Building 2 
Baton Rouge, LA  80806 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-282-0652 
225-282-0680 
jfiore@dunlapfiore.com 

L. Albert Forrest, Attorney at Law  
PO Box 12605  
New Iberia, LA 70562  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-364-2343 
337-364-6702 
andretrah@att.net  

 

J. Keith Friley, Attorney at Law 
4127 W. E. Heck Ct. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70815 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-295-0085 
225-295-0071 
kriley@frileyanddugaslaw.com 

Helena S. Grossberg, MBA 
1597 Salerno Circle 
Weston, FL  33327 

Telephone: 
Email: 
 

954-809-5318 (Cell) 
helena.grossberg@yahoo.com 

Mr. Christopher J. Guillory, Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 13195 
Lake Charles, LA  70612 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-499-2996 
337-855-2129 
cjguillory@guillorylawfirm.com 
 

Krystena L. Harper, Attorney at Law  
610 South Peters Street  
New Orleans, LA  70130  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-274-0500 
504-274-0501  
kharper@harperllc.com  
  

Mr. Lambert J. Hassinger, Jr., Attorney at Law 
111 Veterans Blvd., Suite 800 
Metairie, LA  70005 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-831-2141 
 
joe@maps-ADR.com 

Hon. Patricia T. Hedges (Retired)  
746 Florida Avenue  
Slidell, LA  70458  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-863-7729 
985-863-7774 
judgehedges@yahoo.com  

Hugo A. Holland, Jr., Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 5974 
Shreveport, LA  71135-5974 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

318-460-6110 
 
dahugo@me.com 

Kenneth H. Hooks, III 
112 Founders Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70810 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-756-0222 
225-756-0025 
kenny@dodsonhooks.com 

Lisa Simpson Hoover, Attorney at Law 
650 Poydras Street, Suite 1400 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

404-467-9797 
866-416-7571 
lisasimpsonhoover@yahoo.com 
Mediations@simpsonhooverlaw.com 

Shannon Howard-Eldridge, Attorney at Law 
68031 Capital Trace Row 
Mandeville, LA  70471 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-292-2000 
985-292-2001 
seldridge@millinglaw.com 
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Thomas P. Hubert, Attorney at Law 
201 St. Charles Avenue, 47th Floor 
New Orleans, LA  70170 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-582-8384 
504-589-8384 
thubert@joneswalker.com 

Grady S. Hurley, Attorney at Law  
201 St. Charles Avenue, 48th Floor  
New Orleans, LA  70170  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-582-8224 
504-589-8224  
ghurley@joneswalker.com  

Paula Haydel Jeansonne, Attorney at Law 
417 Northline Street 
Metairie, LA  70005 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-785-3123 
985-785-7246 
Paula.haydel@gmail.com 

Christne S. Keenan, Esq. 
4605 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A 
Baton Rouge, LA  70809 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-906-4250 
225-906-4230 
csk@kullmanlaw.com 

Gary H. Kettring  
P. O. Box 1948  
Sarasota, FL  34230  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

941-957-3004  
  
mediationsrq@ahoo.com  
gkettring@gmail.com  
  

Leslie Telford Kettring, Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 1948 
Sarasota, FL  34230 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

941-957-8004 
 
mediationsrq@yahoo.com 

Macy Lauren Ledet, Attorney at Law 
13551 River Road 
Luling, LA  70070 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-512-6648 
985-308-1521 
mary@mlledetlaw.com 

Jennifer Lee, Attorney at Law 
111 North Oak Street, Suite 200 
Hammond, LA  70401 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-269-7220 
985-269-7224 
jal@chehardy.com 

Richard K. Leefe, Attorney at Law  
3900 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 1470  
Metairie, LA  70002  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-830-3939 
 504-830-3998 
rkleefe@leefegibbs.com  

Guy Leland, Attorney at Law  
533 N. Florida Street  
Covington, LA  70433  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-892-1374 
 985-892-3013 
 ghlatty@aol.com  
  
  

Linda Liljedahl, Attorney at Law  
5222 Blair Lane, Suite C  
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-3663  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-454-6448 
225-454-6448 
laliljedahl@gmail.com  

Kristi U. Louque, Attorney at Law 
2895 Hwy. 190, Suite 239 
Mandeville, LA  70471 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-590-8409 
 
klouque@klouquelawfirm.com 

Lynn Luker, Attorney at Law  
1100 Poydras Street, Suite 2275 
New Orleans, LA  70163  

Office: 
Cell:  
Email:  

504-544-9899 
504-669-0322 
lynn.luker@lynnluker.com  
  
  

Michael J. Marsiglia, Esq. 
111 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 1720 
Metairie, LA  70005 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-799-6379 
 
mmarsiglia@berriganlaw.net 
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John F. Martin, Attorney at Law 
6175 Hickory Flat Highway, Suite 110-404 
Canton, GA  30115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

470-632-3529. ext. 1001 
470-357-6529 
jfmartin@jfmmediation.com 
 

Mr. Donald C. Massey, Esq. 
1100 Poydras Street, Suite 3250 
New Orleans, LA  70139 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

504-599-9777 
504-430-6276 

Chad J. Mollere, Esq. 
650 Poydras Street, suite 1201 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-525-4649 
504-525-4653 
CJM@JGMCLAW.com 

Blaine Benge Moncrief, Attorney at Law 
3250 Energy Centre, 1100 Poydras Street 
New Orleans, LA  70163 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-588-2137 
 
bmoncrief@couhigpartners.com 

Ms. Lisa R. Mondello, Esq. 
1100 Jena Street 
New Orleans, LA  70115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-527-5275 
504-269-2692 
lrmondello@aol.com 

Henry Price Mounger, Esq. 
112 Founders Drive 
Baton Rouge, LA  70810 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-756-0222 
225-756-0025 
price@dodsonhooks.com 

(Karen) Leann Murphy 
Lithos, Inc.  
414 Tealwood Drive  
Alexandria, LA  71303  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

318-200-0709 
318-561-5908 
leann@lithos.us  
 

 

Mark A. Myers, Attorney at Law  
84 Chamale Cove  
Slidell, LA 7046  
And  
1615 Poydras Street, Suite 900-150  
New Orleans, LA  70112  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  
  

985-768-9015 or 504-564-7014  
985-781-1191 or 504-613-0503  
Myers24ma@aol.com  
  
  
  

Robert W. Nuzum, Attorney at Law  
7 Evia Main  
Galveston, TX  77554  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-722-7863  
  
rwnuzum@comcast.net  

Jason G, Ourso, Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 4383 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-4383 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-755-8843 
888-220-8611 
jason@oursolaw.com 

Stacy R. Palowsky, Attorney at Law 
140 Tomahawk Lane 
Covington, LA  70435 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-276-4940 
985-590-5230 
spalowsky@palowsky-law.com 

Patricia E. Pannell  
10113 Hyde Place  
River Ridge, LA  70123  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-737-2438  
504-833-8080 
pattipannell@yahoo.com  

Mr. Phillip W. Preis 
19419 South Muirfield Cir. 
Baton Rouge, LA  70810 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-907-5290 
 
phil@preiswlaw.com 
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Jessica Roberts 
805 E. Hillsboro Blvd., #101 
Deerfield Beach, FL 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

305-333-0335 
866-898-9300 
JDR@jessicadroberts.com 

J. Marie Rudd, Attorney at Law  
450 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite D  
Mandeville, LA  70448  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-624-9696 
985-624-9698 
marie@ruddlawfirm.com  

David J. Schexnaydre, Esq. 
2895 Highway 190, Suite 212 
Mandeville, LA  70471 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-292-2020 
985-235-1089 
david@schexnaydre.com 

Keely Y. Scott, Attorney at Law  
450 Laurel Street, Suite 1600 
Baton Rouge, LA  70801  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Cell: 
Email:  

225-214-1908 
225-214-3551 
225-802-3773 
kscott@dps-law.com  

Imtiaz A. Siddiqui, Attorney at Law 
900 Camp Street, Suite 333 
New Orleans, LA  70130 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-500-1876 
504-814-1760 
ias@iaslawllc.com 

Michael A. Tassin, Jr., Attorney at Law 
100 Galeria Blvd., Suite 3 
Slidell, LA  70458 
 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-288-5429 
 
tassinlaw@gmail.com 

Jane L. Triola, Attorney at Law  
64242 LA 41  
Pearl River, LA  70452  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-863-7729 
985-256-2013  
jane@pearlriverlaw.com  
  

John R. Walker, Attorney at Law 
P. O. Box 1810 
Covington, LA  70434 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-246-7808 
 
johnwalker@jonesfussell.com 

Jewel E. Welch, Jr. 
22915 Sunnyside Lane 
Zachary, LA  70791 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-382-3060 
 
jwelch@la-fcca.org 

Mary Anna Wolf, Attorney at Law 
701 Main Street 
Baton Rouge, LA  70802 

Telephone: 
Cell: 
Email: 

225-383-3796 
225-456-3553 
mwolf@keoghcox.com 

Rebecca L. Vishnefski, Attorney at Law 
331 Milam Street, Suite 200 
Shreveport, LA  71101 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

318-562-6942 
866-540-2626 
becky@vish-law.com 

Micah C. Zeno, Attorney at Law 
201 St. Charles Avenue, 40th Floor 
New Orleans, LA  70170 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-569-1857 
504-582-1121 
mzeno@gamb.com 

 
 
CUSTODY AND VISITATION MEDIATOR REGISTER  

Ellen Cronin Badeaux, Attorney at Law  
324 N. Theard Street  
Covington, LA  70433  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-892-1955 
985-892-1023  
ebadeaux@ecbadeauxlaw.com  
  

Andrew Christopher Bougard, Attorney at Law 
1011 Lakeshore Drive, Suite 402 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-246-3173 
 
andrew@bougardlawoffice.com 

Mandi Borne Bucher, Attorney at Law 
402 W. Convent Street 
Lafayette, LA  70501 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-234-2355 
337-237-3572 
mb@sorolalaw.com 

Johnston J. Burkhardt, Attorney at Law 
935 Gravier Street, Suite 1800 
New Orleans, LA  70112 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-710-4556 
 
johnston@snw.law 
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Terri Campesta, LPC, LMFT, LLC  
2200 Veterans Blvd., #204A  
Kenner, LA  70062  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-427-7280 
504-287-4215  
terricampestalpc@cox.net  

Danielle C. Claiborne, Attorney at Law 
626 Broad Street 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-439-3939 
337-439-4504 
dani@delphlaw.com 

Karen DeRosier  
P. O. Box 752  
Sulphur, LA  70554  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-370-2902  
  
rosierdek@aol.com  

Mary Devereux, Attorney at Law 
5 Oak Tree Drive 
Slidell, LA  70458 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-705-1971 
 
Mdevereux22@aol.com 

Richard Ducote, Attorney at Law 
318 East Boston Street, 2nd Floor 
Covington, LA  70433 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-898-2755 
985-898-2754 
rducote@ducotelaw.com 
 

Bradford H. Felder, Attorney at Law  
2 Flagg Place  
Lafayette, LA   70508  
  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-234-5350 
337-234-5310  
bfelder@hvfr-law.com  
  

J. Keith Friley, Attorney at Law 
4127 W. E. Heck Ct 
Baton Rouge, LA  70816 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

225-295-0085 
225-295-0071 
kfriley@frileyanddugaslaw.com 

Asia Gill, LCSW 
1200 Andry Street 
New Orleans, LA  70117 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-352-3593 
 
reflectionsmhsno@gmail.com 

Jenea Griffin 
3419 NWEvangeline Thru. Suite 0-4 
Carencro, LA  70520 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-592-6017 
 
jenearguillard@gmail.com 

Teri-Ann “Teri” Gross, Attorney at Law 
Office: 112 Innwood Drive, Suite H 
Covington, LA  70433 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-898-3434 
985-898-3599 
teri@disabilitylolc.com 

Raashand M. Hamilton, Attorney at law 
3835 Elysian Fields Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70122 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-940-1883 
504-940-1884 
rhamilton@hlanola.com 

Bobby Harges, Attorney at Law  
P. O. Box 6497  
New Orleans, LA  70114  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

504-861-5666 504-433-3756  
mediationtrainingcompany@cox.net  

Shannon Howard-Eldridge, Attorney at Law 
683031 Capital Trace Row 
Mandeville, LA  70471 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-292-2000 
985-292-2001 
seldridge@millinglaw.com 

Timothy Kemery, LCSW 
12333 Willow Drive 
New Orleans, LA  70131 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-915-5059 
 
tkemery@hotmail.com 

Nikki LaFuria 
4337 Edgewater Drive 
Lake Charles, LA  70605 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

337-302-7994 
 
nikki@nikkips.com 
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Professor Robert Lanacaster  
LSU Law Clinic  
P. O. Box 80839  
Baton Rouge, LA  70898  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-578-826 
 225-578-6018 lawclinic@lsu.edu  

Macy Lauren Ledet, Attorney at Law 
13551 River Road 
Luling, LA  70070 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

504-512-6648 
985-308-1521 
mary@mledetlaw.com 

Guy Leland, Attorney at Law  
533 N. Florida Street  
Covington, LA  70433  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-892-1374 
985-892-3013 
 ghlatty@aol.com  

Linda Liljedahl, Attorney at Law  
5222 Blair Lane, Suite C  
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-3663  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-454-6448 
225-454-6448 laliljedahl@cox.net   

John F. Martin, Attorney at Law 
6175 Hickory Flat Highway, Suite 110-404 
Canton, GA  30115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

470-632-3529. ext. 1001 
470-357-6529 
jfmartin@jfmmediation.com 
 

Todd H. Melton, Attorney at Law  
606 Kirby Street, P. O. Box 847  
Lake Charles, LA  70602  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

337-439-2979 
337-436-4166  
todd@thmlaw.com  
  
  

Mark A. Myers, Attorney at Law  
84 Chamale Cove  
Slidell, LA 70460  
And  
1615 Poydras Street, Suite 900-150  
New Orleans, LA  70112  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-768-9015 or 504-564-7014  
985-781-1191 or 504-613-0503  
Myers24ma@aol.com    
  
  
   
  

Craig J. Robichaux, Attorney at Law  
2250 7th Street  
Mandeville, LA  70471  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-6245306  
985-624-5306  
Craig.robichaux@talleyanthony 
.com  

Dr. Jerrelda Sanders, MSW, LCSW, DBH 
4718 Paris Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70122 

Telephone: 
Email: 

504-247-6519 
Behavior.healthandwellness@gmail.com 
 

Virginia E. Sirera, Attorney at Law 
1070 B. West Causeway Approach 
Mandeville, LA  70471 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

985-246-3180 
 
ves@virginiasirera.com 

Jane L. Triola, Attorney at Law  
64242 Highway 41  
Pearl River, LA 70452  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

985-863-7729 
985-256-2013  
jane@pearlriverlaw.com  
  

Rebecca L. Vishnefski, Attorney at Law 
331 Milam Street, Suite 200 
Shreveport, LA  71101 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

318-562-6942 
318-540-2626 
becky@vish-law.com 
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504-619-0105   toll-free fax: 800-421-5722   email: crichard@lsba.org 601 St. Charles 
Avenue, New Orleans, LA  70130  

JUVENILE MEDIATOR REGISTER  

Linda Liljedahl, Attorney at Law  
5222 Blair Lane, Suite C  
Baton Rouge, LA 70809-3663  

Telephone:  
Fax:  
Email:  

225-454-6448 
225-454-6448  
laliljedahl@cox.net   
  

John F. Martin, Attorney at Law 
6175 Hickory Flat Highway, Suite 110-404 
Canton, GA  30115 

Telephone: 
Fax: 
Email: 

470-632-3529. ext. 1001 
470-357-6529 
jfmartin@jfmmediation.com 
 

  


